
2020-21 Coaches’ Contact Information 

SPORT COACH(ES) 
CONTACT 

INFORMATION 
 

Softball 

 

 
Head Coach – Tara Backes 
 
Assistant Coach – Abby Holman 

 
tbackes@perued.net 
 
aholman@perued.net 

 
Baseball 

 
 

 
Head Coach – Glenn Hall 
 
Assistant Coach – Steve Wasmer 

 
ghall@perued.net 
 
swasmer@perued.net 

 

Girls Basketball 
 

 

 

Head Coach (8th grade) – Wes Miller 
 

Assistant Coaches: 
 

• 7th Grade – Steve Wasmer 
 

• 6th Grade – Lynda Kasik 
 

• 5th Grade – Abby Holman 

 

wmiller@perued.net 
 
 
swasmer@perued.net 
 
lkasik21@gmail.com 
 
aholman@perued.net 

Cheerleading 
 

 
 

 
Head Coach – Lexie DeFosse 
 
 

 
lexiedefosse01@gmail.com 

 
Boys Basketball 

 

 

 
Head Coach (8th grade) - Steve Wasmer 
 

Assistant Coaches: 
 

• 7th Grade – Glenn Hall 
 

• 6th Grade – Matt Guenther 
 

• 5th Grade – Connor Cofoid 

 
swasmer@perued.net 
 

 
 
 

ghall@perued.net 
 

mguenther@perued.net 
 

connor3cofoid@gmail.com 



 

 

Volleyball 
 

 
 

 

Head Coach (8th grade) – Lynda Kasik  
 

Assistant Coaches: 
 

• 7th Grade – Tara Backes 
 

• 6th Grade – Tara Washkowiak 
 

• 5th Grade – Lisa Tate 
 

 

lkasik21@gmail.com 
 

 
 

tbackes@perued.net 
 
twashkowiak@perued.net 
 
ltate@perued.net 

 

Scholastic Bowl 
 

 
 

 
 

Head Coach – Ronda Iossi 
 
Assistant Coach – Brittany Godsey 

 
 

riossi@perued.net 
 
bgodsey@perued.net 

 

Track 
 

 

 

Head Coach – Matt Guenther 
 
Assistant Coach – Lynda Kasik 
 
Assistant Coach – Lisa Tate 

 

mguenther@perued.net 
 
lkasik21@gmail.com 
 

ltate@perued.net 

 

Special Olympics 
 

 
 

 
Molly Leone 
 
Michaela Copeland 

 
mleone@perued.net 
 
mcopeland@perued.net 

Principal Brandi Anderson-Maier banderson-maier@perued.net 

Asst. Principal Melissa Bosnich mbosnich@perued.net 

Athletic Director Wes Miller wmiller@perued.net 

mailto:riossi@perued.net

